
Project: 020700 - Fleet Equipment

Project Description/Scope/Purpose:

This account funds the replacement of fleet equipment over the next twenty years.  Replacement amounts are based on 
a detailed replacement schedule, reviewed annually, that considers equipment useful life, replacement value, and current 
condition. Equipment includes all rolling stock from large equipment (e.g. Fire Apparatus) to small equipment like trailers 
and riding mowers.  Each replacement evaluates alternative fuel options (like electric vehicles) prior to procurement.

Fiscal Impact:

The Fleet Equipment account is funded in the Fleet Services sub-fund of the General Services Fund.  Revenue comes 
from internal service charges distributed to each City operating program that utilizes fleet equipment, based on the type 
of equipment used.

Project Type: Equipment

Year Identified: 1996

Est. Completion Year: Ongoing

Funding the replacement equipment over the twenty year resource allocation plan smooths out the one time impact of 
replacements, and allows for disciplined management of the replacement of equipment.

Project Evaluation and Analysis:

Category: Special

Project Coordinator: Douglas Belcher

Department: E90 - Public Works Fund - Sub-Fund: 595-100 - General Services - Fleet Services

Funding Sources:
General Services - Fleet Services SubFund

Plans and Goals:

Project Phase: Ongoing

Project Manager: Chip Taylor

SN - Safety and Noise - SN-5: Effective Fire Service Response System

SN - Safety and Noise - SN-4: Public Confidence in Police Services

SN - Safety and Noise - SN-6: Effective Emergency Response Capability

Project Financial Summary
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